

**Contacts**: Michael Mitchell (Media)

+1 847 943 5678 news@mdlz.com Shep Dunlap (Investors) +1 847 943 5454 ir@mdlz.com

## Mondelez International Declares Regular Quarterly Dividend of \$0.22 per Share

DEERFIELD, III., May 16, 2018 – The Board of Directors of Mondelēz International, Inc. today declared a regular quarterly dividend of \$0.22 per share of Class A common stock. This dividend is payable on July 13, 2018, to shareholders of record as of June 29, 2018.

## About Mondelez International

Mondelēz International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MDLZ) is building the best snacking company in the world, with 2017 net revenues of approximately \$26 billion. Creating more moments of joy in approximately 160 countries, Mondelēz International is a world leader in biscuits, chocolate, gum, candy and powdered beverages, featuring global Power Brands such as *Oreo* and *belVita* biscuits; *Cadbury Dairy Milk* and *Milka* chocolate; and *Trident* gum. Mondelēz International is a proud member of the Standard and Poor's 500, Nasdaq 100 and Dow Jones Sustainability Index. Visit <a href="www.mondelezinternational.com">www.mondelezinternational.com</a> or follow the company on Twitter at <a href="www.twitter.com/MDLZ">www.twitter.com/MDLZ</a>.











